506333452 11/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6380203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DMF MEDICAL INCORPORATED	07/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
Street Address:	PO BOX 33427
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16094833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-7586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: skweber@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78337US011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERRI K.W. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Sherri K.W. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentAgreementTransfer ofRrights#page1.tif

PATENT 506333452 REEL: 054242 FRAME: 0616

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

DMF Medical Incorporated, a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Province of Nova Scotia, having its principal office and place of business at 24-1344 Summer Street,, Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada B3H 0A8 hereby assigns to 3M Innovative Properties Company, having a business address at 3M Center, P.O. Box 33427, St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427, United States of America, all its rights and interests in International Application No. PCT/US2017/028525 filed on April 20, 2017, in relation to "Hollow Fiber Membrane For Use in an Anesthetic Circuit" including all subsequent regional and national patent applications derived therefrom other than those rights and interests specifically reserved by DMF Medical Incorporated pursuant to the Assignment Agreement between 3M Innovative Properties Company and DMF Medical Incorporated, among others, dated effitive data as on June 15, 2017.

Signed on behalf of	Signed on behalf of
DMF Medical Incorporated	3M Innovative Properties Company
this Z day of TOLY,	this 16 day of May 2019
2019.	2019.
By:	
Name: DAVID C. ROACH	By: Tho Royal
Position: PRESIDENT	Name: Ted K. Ringsred
	Position: Secretary

RECORDED: 11/02/2020